
  
 

Funny Car Fever - Saturday, May 1, 2021 
 
Caliornia Funny Car Association Elimination Results ___________________________________________________  
7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA '65 Mustang Chev  598 5.90 0.017 5.925 166.19 
777 James Maher La Habra CA '84 Tempo Hemi  504 5.90 0.021 7.602 168.35 
 
AA/Supercharged Elimination Results ________________________________________________________________  
728 Bill Fitting Merced, CA '33 Willys BAE  441  0.174 8.289 142.28 
707 Howard Anderson Applegate CA '38 Chevy BAE  451  0.127 15.326 59.70 
 
A/Fuel Elimination Results _________________________________________________________________________  
7573 Kin Bates Sr Anderson CA '06 Tuttle Hemi  468  0.086 6.104 217.67 
7828 Wayne Ramay Simi Valley CA '17 N&P AJPE 437  0.151 6.049 199.94 
 
Junior Fuel Elimination Results _____________________________________________________________________  
709 Matt Baldonado Camarillo CA Dragster Chev  406 7.01 0.037 7.066 187.39 
7710 Dan Fenton Valley Springs CA Dragster Chev  396 7.01 0.081 11.630 76.14 
 
7.0 Pro Elimination Results _________________________________________________________________________  
7399 Steve Faller Lake Havasu AZ '32 Bantam Chev  540 7.00 0.040 7.060 178.76 
713F Lawton Ferreira Jr Spring Valley CA '48 Fiat Chev  485 7.00 0.086 7.234 187.63 
 
A/Gas Elimination Results __________________________________________________________________________  
101T Frank Merenda Paso Robles CA '59 Rmbl American Chev  500 7.60 0.028 7.677 179.40 
7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA '69 Camaro Smdt 780 7.60 0.009 7.598 174.66 
 
B/Gas Elimination Results __________________________________________________________________________  
7990 James Black Paso Robles CA '66 Nova Chev  632 8.60 0.017 8.597 155.78 
M700 Mark Laeger Washington UT '63 Nova Chev  427 8.60 0.060 8.548 157.80 
 
C/Gas Elimination Results __________________________________________________________________________  
M798 Artie Paiva Elk Grove CA '70 Camaro Brod 415 9.60 0.038 9.612 132.08 
741 Chris Robbin Mariposa CA '64 Fairlane Ford 557 9.60 0.068 9.578 138.57 
 
D/Gas Elimination Results __________________________________________________________________________  
F762 Don Fournier Sunnyvale CA '48 Anglia Chev  377 10.60 0.070 10.647 124.20 
7936 Vincent Reali Elk Grove CA '71 Nova Chev  421 10.60 0.082 10.645 121.55 
        
Nostalgia Eliminator 1 Elimination Results ____________________________________________________________  
V797 Jason Barta Bakersfield CA '08 FED Chev 572 7.60 0.021 7.631 173.03 
M777 Dave Lawson Mariposa CA '09 Tuttle Chev  565 7.60 0.029 7.634 170.43 
 
Nostalgia Eliminator 2 Elimination Results ____________________________________________________________  
777E Wes Anderson La Mirada CA '27 Ford Chev  540 8.60 0.080 8.667 145.08 
7057 Eddie Lucas Modesto CA '32 Bantam Chev 622 8.60 0.014 24.171 52.02 
 
Nostalgia Eliminator 3 Elimination Results ____________________________________________________________  
F785 Jeff Follin Mission Hills CA '23 Ford Chev 452 9.60 0.074 9.686 129.13 
5132 Dennis Keck Wheaton WY '27 Ford Mdcp 436 9.60 0.094 10.244 133.80 
 
Hot Rod Elimination Results ________________________________________________________________________  
206 Chris Neal Roseville CA '57 Chevy 210 Chev  383 11.88 0.009 11.844 110.83 
7459 Don Thomas Sonora CA '64 Fairlane Ford  557 9.80 -0.080 9.479 144.35 
  



  
 

Funny Car Fever - Saturday, May 1, 2021 
 
Caliornia Funny Car Association Elimination Results ___________________________________________________  
ROUND 1        
7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA '65 Mustang Chev  598 5.90 0.021 6.001 169.27 
770 Ken Breneisen Mather CA '96 Camaro Donv 446 5.90 0.010 6.322 145.44 
 
777 James Maher La Habra CA '84 Tempo Hemi  504 5.90 0.141 6.048 176.79 
7757 Johnny Kirschenman Lodi CA '55 Chevy KB   500 5.90 0.324 6.560 134.62 
 
7401 Rick Alvarado Wheatland CA '86 Corvette Arias 540 5.90 0.138 6.140 139.18 
7171 Shaun Bryan Windsor CA '89 Firenza Chev  540 5.90 0.419 6.771 129.82 
 
7377 Darrin Hamby Williams AZ '97 Firebird Chev  489 5.90 0.085 5.931 177.74 
701 Jim Maher La Habra CA '85 Tempo Hemi  504 5.90    
         
ROUND 2        
777 James Maher La Habra CA '84 Tempo Hemi  504 5.90 0.025 5.966 176.47 
7401 Rick Alvarado Wheatland CA '86 Corvette Arias 540 5.90 0.095 6.027 175.39 
 
7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA '65 Mustang Chev  598 5.90 0.027 5.921 168.09 
7377 Darrin Hamby Williams AZ '97 Firebird Chev  489 5.90 0.075 5.961 177.16 
 
FINALS        
7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA '65 Mustang Chev  598 5.90 0.017 5.925 166.19 
777 James Maher La Habra CA '84 Tempo Hemi  504 5.90 0.021 7.602 168.35 
 
 
 
AA/Supercharged Elimination Results ________________________________________________________________  
ROUND 1        
707 Howard Anderson Applegate CA '38 Chevy BAE  451  0.213 6.506 192.49 
7408 Gary Reinero Merced CA '48 Austin A40 BAE  452  0.167 8.696 106.15 
 
728 Bill Fitting  '33 Willys BAE  441  0.189 7.970 135.82 
6768 Mike Molea Grants Pass OR '33 Willys BAE 433  0.283 12.361 73.90 
 
7141 Rich Fiechter Granite Bay CA '34 Ford Dart  598  0.321 7.988 162.65 
Bye        
         
FINALS        
728 Bill Fitting  '33 Willys BAE  441  0.174 8.289 142.28 
707 Howard Anderson Applegate CA '38 Chevy BAE  451  0.127 15.326 59.70 
 
  



 
 

  
 

Funny Car Fever - Saturday, May 1, 2021 
 
A/Fuel Elimination Results _________________________________________________________________________  
ROUND 1        
7828 Wayne Ramay Simi Valley CA '17 N&P AJPE 437  0.053 6.051 222.73 
7293 Shawn Corbari San Martin CA '12 Sterling BAE 452  0.036 6.577 178.28 
 
7573 Kin Bates Sr Anderson CA '06 Tuttle Hemi  468  0.111 6.173 226.70 
Bye         
 
7226 Rick Ewens Paso Robles CA '16 Sarmento AJPE  442  0.072 6.239 212.26 
713 Jerry Kumre Rohnert Park CA '01 Sterling AJPE  438     
 
7574 Sabrina Capps Madera CA '19 Dyda BAE  501  0.043 6.481 181.96 
7829 Clayton Zulim Visalia A    0.374 9.787 87.94 
 
ROUND 2        
7573 Kin Bates Sr Anderson CA '06 Tuttle Hemi  468  0.120 6.112 228.23 
7574 Sabrina Capps Madera CA '19 Dyda BAE  501  0.067 6.584 189.63 
 
7828 Wayne Ramay Simi Valley CA '17 N&P AJPE 437  0.016 6.046 205.63 
7226 Rick Ewens Paso Robles CA '16 Sarmento AJPE  442     
         
FINALS        
7573 Kin Bates Sr Anderson CA '06 Tuttle Hemi  468  0.086 6.104 217.67 
7828 Wayne Ramay Simi Valley CA '17 N&P AJPE 437  0.151 6.049 199.94 
 
         
Junior Fuel Elimination Results _____________________________________________________________________  
ROUND 1 
7710 Dan Fenton Valley Springs CA Dragster Chev  396 7.01 0.090 7.233 174.87 
7007 Jess Gutierrez Oakley CA dragster Chev 388 6.89 0.394 7.534 182.65 
 
709 Matt Baldonado Camarillo CA Dragster Chev  406 7.01 0.115 7.561 178.21 
7537 Brad Woodard Oceanside CA '18 Dragster Chev  388 6.89 0.120 7.472 183.52 
 
7998 Dustin Lee Filer ID '15 Farr Chev  405                      
Bye         
         
ROUND 2         
709 Matt Baldonado Camarillo CA Dragster Chev  406 took tree                      
7998 Dustin Lee Filer ID '15 Farr Chev  405                       
 
7710 Dan Fenton Valley Springs CA Dragster Chev  396 took tree                      
Bye         
        
FINALS        
709 Matt Baldonado Camarillo CA Dragster Chev  406 7.01 0.037 7.066 187.39 
7710 Dan Fenton Valley Springs CA Dragster Chev  396 7.01 0.081 11.630 76.14 
 
  



 
 
         
 

  
 

Funny Car Fever - Saturday, May 1, 2021 
 
         
7.0 Pro Elimination Results _________________________________________________________________________  
ROUND 1        
7407 Leonard Hain Rescue CA '00 Sterling Rod  481 7.00 0.188 7.922 113.38 
720 Richard Phillips Visalia CA '32 Bantam Donv  510 7.00    
 
713F Lawton Ferreira Jr Spring Valley CA '48 Fiat Chev  485 7.00 0.077 7.063 194.18 
7608 Jerry Buckley Talent OR '11 Dragster Chev  406 7.00    
 
707 Derrick Moreira Keaau HI '32 Bantam Chev 540 7.00 0.076 7.069 200.23 
Bye         
 
791 Richard High Lake Havasu AZ '00 Trick Chev  500 7.00 0.124 7.105 190.51 
641 Ralph Fox Bullhead City AZ '69 Tuttle Donv  427 7.00 0.263 7.782 167.95 
 
7808 George Vanderpool Redding CA '08 Dragster Chry  392 7.00 0.382 7.042 186.77 
121 Dave Rosenberg Huntington Beach CA '94 DRE Chev  375 7.00 0.055 7.436 174.93 
 
7399 Steve Faller Lake Havasu AZ '32 Bantam Chev  540 7.00 0.035 7.131 194.02 
797 Mike Cross Culver City CA Dragster Chev  427 7.00    
 
ROUND 2        
7399 Steve Faller Lake Havasu AZ '32 Bantam Chev  540 7.00 0.026 7.047 186.30 
791 Richard High Lake Havasu AZ '00 Trick Chev  500 7.00 0.047 7.028 192.85 
 
7808 George Vanderpool Redding CA '08 Dragster Chry  392 7.00 0.097 7.069 165.58 
707 Derrick Moreira Keaau HI '32 Bantam Chev 540 7.00 0.157 7.159 193.82 
 
713F Lawton Ferreira Jr Spring Valley CA '48 Fiat Chev  485 7.00 0.021 7.040 182.06 
7407 Leonard Hain Rescue CA '00 Sterling Rod  481 7.00    
 
ROUND 3        
7399 Steve Faller Lake Havasu AZ '32 Bantam Chev  540 7.00 0.031 6.976 192.38 
7808 George Vanderpool Redding CA '08 Dragster Chry  392 7.00 0.031 6.975 193.71 
 
713F Lawton Ferreira Jr Spring Valley CA '48 Fiat Chev  485 7.00 1.120 2.313  
Bye         
 
FINALS        
7399 Steve Faller Lake Havasu AZ '32 Bantam Chev  540 7.00 0.040 7.060 178.76 
713F Lawton Ferreira Jr Spring Valley CA '48 Fiat Chev  485 7.00 0.086 7.234 187.63 
 
         
  



        
 

  
 

Funny Car Fever - Saturday, May 1, 2021 
 
A/Gas Elimination Results __________________________________________________________________________  
ROUND 1         
7720 Rich Harrison Lakewood CA '69 Camaro Chev  632 7.60 0.024 7.603 181.40 
7589 Cliff Boyles Rancho Cordova CA '53 Studebaker Chev  665 7.60 0.038 7.596 180.04 
 
7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA '69 Camaro Smdt 780 7.60 0.030 7.561 182.21 
B762 Ray Padgett Santa Paula CA '63 Vette Chev  632 7.60    
 
101T Frank Merenda Paso Robles CA '59 Rmbl American Chev  500 7.60 0.017 7.616 179.25 
724U Jim Teague Sanger CA '67 Nova AJ  462 7.60 -0.001 7.625 180.72 
 
7629 Terry Newton Camarillo CA '53 Studebaker AJPE  540 7.60 0.084 7.621 173.14 
7570 Casey Treur Santa Maria CA '33 Willys Brod  632 7.60 0.192 7.615 175.62 
 
763F Tom Fowler Paso Robles CA '70 Camaro Chev  632 7.60 0.008 7.693 173.78 
7571 John Saliani Santa Clarita CA '63 Vette Chev 540 7.60 0.081 7.705 179.40 
 
708C Jeff Carter Auburn CA '55 Chevy Chev 785 7.60 0.144 7.621 179.80 
777W Richard Wilson Azusa CA '35 Airflow Hemi  524 7.60 0.174 7.614 178.92 
 
7476 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA '67 Nova Chev 638 7.60 0.213 7.625 179.11 
711R Brian Rogers Rancho Cucamonga CA '67 Nova Chev  632 7.60    
         
ROUND 2        
7476 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA '67 Nova Chev 638 7.60 0.015 7.661 162.20 
763F Tom Fowler Paso Robles CA '70 Camaro Chev  632 7.60 0.044 7.652 175.43 
 
708C Jeff Carter Auburn CA '55 Chevy Chev 785 7.60 0.034 7.645 164.67 
7629 Terry Newton Camarillo CA '53 Studebaker AJPE  540 7.60 0.033 7.686 178.07 
 
101T Frank Merenda Paso Robles CA '59 Rmbl American Chev  500 7.60 0.037 7.649 180.09 
7720 Rich Harrison Lakewood CA '69 Camaro Chev  632 7.60 0.095 7.592 183.79 
 
7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA '69 Camaro Smdt 780 7.60 0.015 7.639 180.72 
Bye        
         
ROUND 3        
7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA '69 Camaro Smdt 780 7.60 0.057 7.598 180.86 
7476 Roy Castagnetto Concord CA '67 Nova Chev 638 7.60 0.054 7.556 163.99 
 
101T Frank Merenda Paso Robles CA '59 Rmbl American Chev  500 7.60 0.040 7.685 170.15 
708C Jeff Carter Auburn CA '55 Chevy Chev 785 7.60 0.156 7.704 177.16 
         
FINALS        
101T Frank Merenda Paso Robles CA '59 Rmbl American Chev  500 7.60 0.028 7.677 179.40 
7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA '69 Camaro Smdt 780 7.60 0.009 7.598 174.66 
 
         
 
  



  
 

Funny Car Fever - Saturday, May 1, 2021 
        
 
B/Gas Elimination Results __________________________________________________________________________  
ROUND 1        
M700 Mark Laeger Washington UT '63 Nova Chev  427 8.60 0.022 8.804 143.84 
N769 Darren Rees Newark CA '69 Mustang Ford 427 8.60 0.091 8.817 160.48 
 
737 Bryan Franks Elk Grove CA '68 Camaro Chev 565 8.60 0.030 8.613 159.02 
N726 Neal Westbrook Pixley CA '68 Camaro Chev 572 8.60 -0.009 8.637 161.15 
 
7990 James Black Paso Robles CA '66 Nova Chev  632 8.60 0.037 8.622 152.80 
7212 Nick Sassano Fresno CA '68 Camaro Chev  565 8.60 0.119 8.555 156.41 
 
7281 Randy Armstrong Paso Robles CA '57 Bel Aire Chev 548 8.60 0.039 8.671 146.83 
7355 Doug Hampton Salinas CA '66 Fairlane Ford  600 8.60 0.014 9.088 148.12 
 
752R Kevin Riley Santa Clara CA '67 Cuda Dodg  572 8.60 0.093 8.560 158.97 
741A Weasel Anders So San Francisco CA '66 Chevelle Chev 632 8.60 DEEP 8.797 157.74 
 
A635 Steve Pullin Indio CA '69 Camaro Donv  555 8.60 0.019 8.730 157.48 
7848 Kevin Pope Exeter CA '69 Camaro Chev  406 8.60    
         
ROUND 2        
7990 James Black Paso Robles CA '66 Nova Chev  632 8.60 0.028 8.615 155.52 
7281 Randy Armstrong Paso Robles CA '57 Bel Aire Chev 548 8.60 0.063 8.572 157.87 
 
M700 Mark Laeger Washington UT '63 Nova Chev  427 8.60 0.014 8.583 146.81 
737 Bryan Franks Elk Grove CA '68 Camaro Chev 565 8.60 0.051 8.570 157.93 
 
752R Kevin Riley Santa Clara CA '67 Cuda Dodg  572 8.60 0.075 8.640 152.92 
A635 Steve Pullin Indio CA '69 Camaro Donv  555 8.60 0.023 8.596 149.35 
 
         
ROUND 3 
7990 James Black Paso Robles CA '66 Nova Chev  632 8.60 0.101 8.623 155.70 
752R Kevin Riley Santa Clara CA '67 Cuda Dodg  572 8.60 0.028 8.571 148.02 
 
M700 Mark Laeger Washington UT '63 Nova Chev  427 8.60 0.053 8.670 156.06 
Bye         
         
FINALS 
7990 James Black Paso Robles CA '66 Nova Chev  632 8.60 0.017 8.597 155.78 
M700 Mark Laeger Washington UT '63 Nova Chev  427 8.60 0.060 8.548 157.80 
 
         
 
  



  
 

Funny Car Fever - Saturday, May 1, 2021 
        
 
C/Gas Elimination Results __________________________________________________________________________  
ROUND 1        
741 Chris Robbin Mariposa CA '64 Fairlane Ford 557 9.60 0.037 9.641 134.10 
N728 David Stage Exeter CA '67 Camaro Chev 406 9.60 0.037 9.694 138.05 
 
7234 Kent Coomes Elk Grove CA '67 Camaro Chev  496 9.60 0.058 9.599 141.02 
759B Bill Becker Paso Robles CA '33 Willys RM   565 9.60 0.041 9.590 132.08 
 
P772 Dennis Paz Stockton CA '68 Nova Chev  454 9.60 0.077 9.633 139.30 
Bye         
 
7284 Mark Capps Madera CA '67 Mustang Ford  460 9.60 0.078 9.581 143.05 
747L Larry Heseman Jr Galt CA '72 Pinto Chev  421 9.60 0.054 9.576 135.56 
 
791 Jana Thompson Visalia CA '67 Nova Chev  540 9.60 0.070 9.616 135.54 
W700 Wesley Eisinga Ripon CA '69 Valient Dodg  496 9.60 0.052 9.660 119.68 
 
772M Michael Corradi Stockton CA '70 Nova Chev  468 9.60 0.030 9.670 133.28 
759A Dan Barrie Lake Forest CA '62 Nova Chev 427 9.60 -0.202 9.922 137.53 
 
G747 Gary Lynch Sylmar CA '53 Austin A40 Chev 383 9.60 0.051 9.632 135.18 
7929 John Friel Arbuckle CA '67 Nova Chev  565 9.60 0.039 9.683 142.52 
 
T770 Billy Teague Reedley CA '67 Nova Chev 421 9.60 0.021 9.681 130.23 
7057 Steve Papalias San Jose CA '68 Camaro Chev  470 9.60 0.161 9.619 143.64 
 
911 Clay Bentson Hollister CA '48 Thames Chev 406 9.60 0.025 9.623 136.66 
708 RJ Simrock Santee CA '68 Mustang Ford  488 9.60 0.030 9.640 143.49 
 
763F Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '70 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.039 9.642 137.65 
D728 Tim Domich Sacramento CA '68 Camaro Chev  540 9.60 0.043 9.664 139.67 
 
737M Scott Morgan Tracy CA '67 Camaro Chev  434 9.60 0.032 9.640 138.40 
704R Chris Rea Elk Grove CA '64 Nova Chev  509 9.60 0.015 9.666 135.92 
 
M798 Artie Paiva Elk Grove CA '70 Camaro Brod 415 9.60 0.053 9.663 128.51 
7286 Wayne Carroll Temecula CA '37 Chevy Coupe Chev  400 9.60 0.155 9.626 119.61 
 
J746 Lee Roberts Sparks NV '41 Ford Truck Chev  496 9.60 0.054 10.577 88.16 
7059 Alan Brown Vista CA '34 Ford Coupe Chev  475 9.60    
         
ROUND 2        
T770 Billy Teague Reedley CA '67 Nova Chev 421 9.60 0.001 9.595 140.08 
7284 Mark Capps Madera CA '67 Mustang Ford  460 9.60 0.037 9.567 131.50 
 
7234 Kent Coomes Elk Grove CA '67 Camaro Chev  496 9.60 0.092 9.855 120.29 
P772 Dennis Paz Stockton CA '68 Nova Chev  454 9.60 -0.047 19.060 51.74 
 
763F Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '70 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.014 9.613 140.36 
737M Scott Morgan Tracy CA '67 Camaro Chev  434 9.60 0.034 9.563 141.33 
 
741 Chris Robbin Mariposa CA '64 Fairlane Ford 557 9.60 0.120 9.602 138.87 
J746 Lee Roberts Sparks NV '41 Ford Truck Chev  496 9.60    
 
M798 Artie Paiva Elk Grove CA '70 Camaro Brod 415 9.60 0.013 9.644 135.99 
791 Jana Thompson Visalia CA '67 Nova Chev  540 9.60 0.075 9.558 139.66 
 
G747 Gary Lynch Sylmar CA '53 Austin A40 Chev 383 9.60 0.039 9.610 137.57 
911 Clay Bentson Hollister CA '48 Thames Chev 406 9.60 0.019 9.593 133.16 



 
772M Michael Corradi Stockton CA '70 Nova Chev  468 9.60 0.042 9.569 141.13 
Bye         
 
ROUND 3        
772M Michael Corradi Stockton CA '70 Nova Chev  468 9.60 0.031 9.617 137.39 
G747 Gary Lynch Sylmar CA '53 Austin A40 Chev 383 9.60 0.058 9.595 139.47 
 
741 Chris Robbin Mariposa CA '64 Fairlane Ford 557 9.60 0.019 9.619 138.43 
T770 Billy Teague Reedley CA '67 Nova Chev 421 9.60 0.028 9.616 138.61 
 
7234 Kent Coomes Elk Grove CA '67 Camaro Chev  496 9.60 0.011 9.632 140.72 
763F Mike Rabener Paso Robles CA '70 Camaro Chev  565 9.60 0.018 9.596 136.11 
 
M798 Artie Paiva Elk Grove CA '70 Camaro Brod 415 9.60 0.119 9.642 139.70 
Bye         
 
ROUND 4        
M798 Artie Paiva Elk Grove CA '70 Camaro Brod 415 9.60 0.034 9.510 141.16 
7234 Kent Coomes Elk Grove CA '67 Camaro Chev  496 9.60 -0.043 9.553 139.75 
 
741 Chris Robbin Mariposa CA '64 Fairlane Ford 557 9.60 0.025 9.662 138.19 
772M Michael Corradi Stockton CA '70 Nova Chev  468 9.60 0.057 9.590 136.06 
 
FINALS        
M798 Artie Paiva Elk Grove CA '70 Camaro Brod 415 9.60 0.038 9.612 132.08 
741 Chris Robbin Mariposa CA '64 Fairlane Ford 557 9.60 0.068 9.578 138.57 
 
         
 
  



  
 

Funny Car Fever - Saturday, May 1, 2021 
        
 
D/Gas Elimination Results __________________________________________________________________________  
ROUND 1        
7936 Vincent Reali Elk Grove CA '71 Nova Chev  421 10.60 0.073 10.649 124.25 
716D Beau Dyson Bakersfield CA '67 Chevelle Chev  505 10.60 0.067 10.686 120.60 
 
788 Randi Snyder Sacramento CA '73 Vega Chev  350 10.60 0.110 10.867 104.82 
M786 Sean McInnes Valley Springs CA '78 Camaro Chev  355 10.60 0.033 11.101 121.23 
 
7042 Gary Hardee Cressey CA '73 Pinto Ford  460 10.60 0.025 10.666 122.40 
N735 Steve Cochran Fair Oaks CA '68 Camaro Chev  454 10.60 0.079 10.640 123.25 
 
K745 Mike Kopping Placerville CA '65 Mustang Ford  331 10.60 0.077 10.730 120.88 
F741 Dan Stanley Vacaville CA '69 Camaro Chev 454 10.60 0.173 10.643 111.97 
 
J773 James Burt Kingsburg CA '55 Bel Air Chev 427 10.60 0.041 10.602 122.32 
778B Steve Barta Bakersfield CA '62 Chev II Chev  400 10.60 0.031 10.615 124.32 
 
F762 Don Fournier Sunnyvale CA '48 Anglia Chev  377 10.60 0.059 10.620 122.21 
7291 Gus Stanko West Sacramento CA '69 Camaro Chev 400 10.60 0.183 10.563 127.62 
 
770F Frank DeSousa Santa Clara CA '63 Nova Chev  421 10.60 0.090 10.640 126.70 
84 Bill Rogers Bakersfield CA '68 Camaro Chev 468 10.60 0.109 10.633 121.02 
 
764 Daniel Brown Visalia CA '72 Vega Chev  383 10.60 0.052 10.677 123.46 
340 Bob Ziganto Elk Grove CA '70 Plymouth Ply  340 10.60 0.161 10.816 124.03 
 
ROUND 2        
764 Daniel Brown Visalia CA '72 Vega Chev  383 10.60 0.040 10.603 127.59 
770F Frank DeSousa Santa Clara CA '63 Nova Chev  421 10.60 0.067 10.574 124.88 
 
7042 Gary Hardee Cressey CA '73 Pinto Ford  460 10.60 0.026 10.620 126.03 
J773 James Burt Kingsburg CA '55 Bel Air Chev 427 10.60 0.052 10.587 122.02 
 
F762 Don Fournier Sunnyvale CA '48 Anglia Chev  377 10.60 0.008 10.626 120.22 
K745 Mike Kopping Placerville CA '65 Mustang Ford  331 10.60 0.121 10.603 117.69 
 
7936 Vincent Reali Elk Grove CA '71 Nova Chev  421 10.60 0.036 10.641 123.97 
788 Randi Snyder Sacramento CA '73 Vega Chev  350 10.60 0.042 10.672 117.31 
 
ROUND 3        
F762 Don Fournier Sunnyvale CA '48 Anglia Chev  377 10.60 0.186 10.640 124.24 
764 Daniel Brown Visalia CA '72 Vega Chev  383 10.60 0.039 10.584 121.74 
 
7936 Vincent Reali Elk Grove CA '71 Nova Chev  421 10.60 0.090 10.602 122.81 
7042 Gary Hardee Cressey CA '73 Pinto Ford  460 10.60 0.094 10.604 124.75 
 
FINALS        
F762 Don Fournier Sunnyvale CA '48 Anglia Chev  377 10.60 0.070 10.647 124.20 
7936 Vincent Reali Elk Grove CA '71 Nova Chev  421 10.60 0.082 10.645 121.55 
 
         
 
  



        
 

  
 

Funny Car Fever - Saturday, May 1, 2021 
 
Nostalgia Eliminator 1 Elimination Results ____________________________________________________________  
ROUND 1        
710W Shaun Wood San Anselmo CA '16 FED Chev 410 7.60 0.082 7.614 177.91 
786P Sabrina Pecora Sonoma CA '37 Topolino Dart  350 7.60 0.088 7.624 166.37 
 
M777 Dave Lawson Mariposa CA '09 Tuttle Chev  565 7.60 0.030 7.695 152.54 
Bye         
 
V797 Jason Barta Bakersfield CA '08 FED Chev 572 7.60 0.025 7.616 171.47 
689 Steve Schoenfeld Murray UT '23 T Chev  502 7.60 0.026 7.554 174.57 
 
7441 Dan Martin Sacramento CA '23 Ford Chev  565 7.60 0.043 7.799 154.14 
7189 Tom Ellis Minden NV '12 Ellis Chev  540 7.60 -0.023 7.688 179.16 
 
7586 Kenny Upton Garden Grove CA '13 Lenords Don  565 7.60 0.008 7.626 178.64 
M784 Greg Means Garden Valley CA '97 Sterling Dart 387 7.60    
 
7998 Dustin Lee Filer ID '06 Neil & Parks Chev  373 7.60 0.037 7.621 173.29 
7525 Chaysse Trimp Wilton CA '32 Bantam Donv  417 7.60    
 
ROUND 2 
M777 Dave Lawson Mariposa CA '09 Tuttle Chev  565 7.60 0.022 7.600 166.33 
710W Shaun Wood San Anselmo CA '16 FED Chev 410 7.60 0.115 9.048 94.82 
 
V797 Jason Barta Bakersfield CA '08 FED Chev 572 7.60 0.025 7.596 172.92 
7998 Dustin Lee Filer ID '06 Neil & Parks Chev  373 7.60 0.033 7.584 174.53 
 
7441 Dan Martin Sacramento CA '23 Ford Chev  565 7.60 0.043 7.558 164.03 
7586 Kenny Upton Garden Grove CA '13 Lenords Don  565 7.60 0.076 7.532 178.78 
 
ROUND 3  
M777 Dave Lawson Mariposa CA '09 Tuttle Chev  565 7.60 0.040 7.598 183.52 
7441 Dan Martin Sacramento CA '23 Ford Chev  565 7.60 0.033 7.535 169.96 
 
V797 Jason Barta Bakersfield CA '08 FED Chev 572 7.60 0.061 7.601 173.16 
Bye 
         
FINALS 
V797 Jason Barta Bakersfield CA '08 FED Chev 572 7.60 0.021 7.631 173.03 
M777 Dave Lawson Mariposa CA '09 Tuttle Chev  565 7.60 0.029 7.634 170.43 
 
  



  
 

Funny Car Fever - Saturday, May 1, 2021 
 
Nostalgia Eliminator 2 Elimination Results ____________________________________________________________  
ROUND 1        
719 Robert Baker Thornton CA '69 Graeber Chev 427 8.60 0.047 8.676 147.09 
7287 Larry Battenberg Cool CA '37 Fiat Chev  496 8.60 0.189 8.589 152.38 
 
746E Eric Warner Palo Cedro CA '85 Payton Chev  510 8.60 0.073 8.701 140.59 
7136 Scott Chamberlain Roseville CA '34 Ford Chev 468 8.60 0.030 8.773 143.61 
 
J702 Gary Ryan South San Francisco  '32 Bantam Chev 331 8.60 0.042 8.653 151.14 
7477 Miguel Lomas Fremont CA '32 Bantam Chev  540 8.60 0.076 8.596 148.46 
 
7057 Eddie Lucas Modesto CA '32 Bantam Chev 622 8.60 0.020 8.668 155.11 
123T Craig Wallace Rough and Ready CA '23 Ford Chev  434 8.60 0.050 8.752 150.73 
 
777E Wes Anderson La Mirada CA '27 Ford Chev  540 8.60 0.056 8.691 137.62 
7084 Spanky McGee Red Bluff CA '23 Ford Chev  400 8.60 0.079 8.835 148.18 
 
7525 Chaysse Trimp Wilton CA '32 Bantam Donv  417 8.60 0.016 8.648 148.49 
R747 Jim Miller Rancho Santa Fe Spr  '29 Ford Chev  565 8.60 -0.008 8.724 143.69 
 
752M Randy Winkle McFarland CA '30 Ford Coupe Chev  427 8.60 0.059 8.683 146.59 
768 Jeff Brockheuser Gridley CA '32 Bantam Chev  440 8.60 0.112 8.684 153.53 
 
751J Robert Johnson Visalia CA '09 S&W Ford  427 8.60 0.027 8.619 150.63 
784P Adam Westbrook Porterville CA '32 Bantam Chev  468 8.60 0.066 8.584 155.44 
 
7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '23 Ford T Mpr 470 8.60 0.037 8.687 142.96 
7001 Terry Lindblad Chico CA '66 Williams Chry  392 8.60 0.059 8.589 155.51 
         
ROUND 2  
7525 Chaysse Trimp Wilton CA '32 Bantam Donv  417 8.60 0.037 8.647 150.16 
746E Eric Warner Palo Cedro CA '85 Payton Chev  510 8.60 0.069 8.623 155.33 
 
719 Robert Baker Thornton CA '69 Graeber Chev 427 8.60 0.102 8.607 150.56 
Bye         
 
7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '23 Ford T Mpr 470 8.60 0.038 8.577 152.95 
751J Robert Johnson Visalia CA '09 S&W Ford  427 8.60 0.008 8.576 148.99 
 
777E Wes Anderson La Mirada CA '27 Ford Chev  540 8.60 0.018 8.581 152.59 
J702 Gary Ryan South San Francisco  '32 Bantam Chev 331 8.60 0.031 8.581 151.53 
 
7057 Eddie Lucas Modesto CA '32 Bantam Chev 622 8.60 0.015 8.602 157.48 
752M Randy Winkle McFarland CA '30 Ford Coupe Chev  427 8.60 0.020 8.545 145.33 
         
ROUND 3 
7057 Eddie Lucas Modesto CA '32 Bantam Chev 622 8.60 0.013 8.604 157.89 
Bye        
 
7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '23 Ford T Mpr 470 8.60 0.016 8.607 152.42 
719 Robert Baker Thornton CA '69 Graeber Chev 427 8.60 -0.011 8.655 150.03 
 
777E Wes Anderson La Mirada CA '27 Ford Chev  540 8.60 0.119 8.615 155.60 
7525 Chaysse Trimp Wilton CA '32 Bantam Donv  417 8.60 DEEP 8.863 127.47 
 
  



ROUND 4 
7057 Eddie Lucas Modesto CA '32 Bantam Chev 622 8.60 0.259 8.639 168.94 
7161 Sam Tucker Redding CA '23 Ford T Mpr 470 8.60 0.073 8.917 117.43 
 
777E Wes Anderson La Mirada CA '27 Ford Chev  540 8.60 0.029 8.713 129.40 
Bye 
         
FINALS 
777E Wes Anderson La Mirada CA '27 Ford Chev  540 8.60 0.080 8.667 145.08 
7057 Eddie Lucas Modesto CA '32 Bantam Chev 622 8.60 0.014 24.171 52.02 
 
  



  
 

Funny Car Fever - Saturday, May 1, 2021 
 
Nostalgia Eliminator 3 Elimination Results ____________________________________________________________  
ROUND 1        
760K Ken Morris Sacramento CA '23 Ford Chev   9.60 0.072 9.642 136.95 
716 Ed DeStaute Rosemeade CA '62 Corvette Chev  509 9.60 0.122 9.575 142.36 
 
H747 Don Morris Roseville CA '23 Ford Chev 383 9.60 0.016 9.660 129.82 
725H Lindsey Lister Los Angeles CA '72 Shoemaker Chev  383 9.60 0.044 9.665 138.98 
 
5132 Dennis Keck Wheaton WY '27 Ford Mdcp 436 9.60 0.173 9.653 122.06 
741W Wayne Willensen Walnut Creek CA '15 Worm Chev  350 9.60 0.729 9.254 142.46 
 
773 Carl Carlson Discovery Bay CA '27 Ford Chev  427 9.60 0.043 9.607 136.84 
7549 Mike Gillespie Concord CA '27 Ford Dart  565 9.60 0.027 9.587 130.34 
 
F785 Jeff Follin Mission Hills CA '23 Ford Chev 452 9.60 0.049 9.567 138.51 
Bye 
         
ROUND 2 
773 Carl Carlson Discovery Bay CA '27 Ford Chev  427 9.60 0.173 9.870 134.86 
Bye         
 
5132 Dennis Keck Wheaton WY '27 Ford Mdcp 436 9.60 0.014 9.647 131.02 
H747 Don Morris Roseville CA '23 Ford Chev 383 9.60 -0.009 9.652 136.91 
 
F785 Jeff Follin Mission Hills CA '23 Ford Chev 452 9.60 0.046 9.666 124.86 
760K Ken Morris Sacramento CA '23 Ford Chev   9.60 0.250 9.648 136.76 
         
ROUND 3 
5132 Dennis Keck Wheaton WY '27 Ford Mdcp 436 9.60 0.128 10.049 133.74 
Bye         
 
F785 Jeff Follin Mission Hills CA '23 Ford Chev 452 9.60 0.063 9.642 135.05 
773 Carl Carlson Discovery Bay CA '27 Ford Chev  427 9.60 0.034 9.738 134.22 
         
FINALS 
F785 Jeff Follin Mission Hills CA '23 Ford Chev 452 9.60 0.074 9.686 129.13 
5132 Dennis Keck Wheaton WY '27 Ford Mdcp 436 9.60 0.094 10.244 133.80 
 
  



  
 

Funny Car Fever - Saturday, May 1, 2021 
 
Hot Rod Elimination Results ________________________________________________________________________  
ROUND 1        
7459 Don Thomas Sonora CA '64 Fairlane Ford  557 9.65 0.095 9.833 128.53 
H730 Mark Beavin Clovis CA '72 Duster Dodg  440 10.90 -0.015 11.086 104.35 
 
206 Chris Neal Roseville CA '57 Chevy 210 Chev  383 12.02 0.020 11.991 110.50 
7217 Al White Azuza CA '65 GTO Pont  455 9.73 -0.062 9.735 132.44 
 
N740 Robert Cochran Orangevale CA '67 Chevelle Chev 350 13.78 0.100 13.657 96.86 
K722 Kurt Kaemerle Redondo Beach CA '69 Nova Chev  540 10.15 -0.056 10.272 114.22 
 
787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '65 El Camino Chev 283 10.80 0.033 10.798 116.76 
T777 George Thomas Mariposa CA '56 Chevy Wagon Chev  468 10.55 0.013 10.519 121.43 
 
7525 Chaysse Trimp Wilton CA '69 Opel  10.14 0.066 10.144 131.19 
738A Don Momi Stockton CA '38 Chevy Chev  540 9.35 0.080 9.360 129.64 
 
P737 Justin Crosby Lancaster CA '46 Ford Coupe Chry  354 10.20 0.017 10.181 119.10 
1066 Greg Racicot Ventura CA '63 Nova Chev  409                       
 
7619 Tyler Koranda Sutter CA '65 Chevelle Chev  350 11.55 0.012 11.534 114.37 
77 Anthony Wasso Vacaville CA '57 Chevy PU Chev 12.20 0.089 12.050 103.47 
 
B758 Bob Sanders Glencoe CA '69 Chevelle Chev  540 10.06 0.083 10.185 122.36 
715M Steve Madrigal Hayward CA '55 Wagon Chev  350 13.99 0.546 14.098 97.15 
 
N750 Norman Bergman Concord CA '65 Mustang Ford  408 10.68 0.044 10.719 115.74 
R721 Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA '67 Mustang Ford  351w 12.92 0.110 12.920 97.98 
 
F741 Dan Stanley Vacaville CA '69 Camaro Chev 454 10.55 0.128 10.560 87.05 
1000 Steve Allanach Sacramento CA '72 Pinto  13.95 0.024 14.131 93.18 
 
B727 John Hildebrand Encinitas CA '31 Ford A Coupe Ford  351c 9.24 0.009 9.214 138.61 
788 Randi Snyder Sacrmento CA '73 Vega Chev  350 10.64 0.032 10.613 124.34 
 
451 Dan Rowley Dinuba CA '68 Chevelle Chev  404 10.10 0.029 10.206 121.16 
1971T Bob Tingler Lk Havasu City AZ '71 Chevelle Chev  383 10.90 0.031 11.152 121.32 
 
759H Mike Holland Truckee CA '72 Maverick Ford  302 12.92 0.135 40.801  
K762 Carl Kaemerle Torrance CA '56 Bel Air Chev  406 12.10 0.505 12.029 113.58 
 
N702 Nancy Domich Sacramento CA '70 Nova Chev  421 10.40 0.126 10.346 132.04 
M786 Sean McInnes Valley Springs CA '78 Camaro Chev  355 10.10 -0.064 10.121 122.42 
 
W700 Wesley Eisinga Ripon CA '69 Valient Dodg  496 9.47 0.049 9.476 132.19 
7291 Gus Stanko West Sacramento CA '69 Camaro Chev  400 10.58 0.041 10.636 125.18 
 
H747 Don Morris No Highlands CA '73 Camaro Chev  350 11.27 0.015 11.263 107.64 
R717 Doug Rudd Wilton CA '64 Fairlane Ford  408 11.26 0.049 11.239 117.45 
         
ROUND 2  
206 Chris Neal Roseville CA '57 Chevy 210 Chev  383 12.02 0.014 12.065 96.53 
N740 Robert Cochran Orangevale CA '67 Chevelle Chev 350 13.65 0.114 13.668 96.49 
 
7459 Don Thomas Sonora CA '64 Fairlane Ford  557 9.65 -0.204 10.008 142.15 
P737 Justin Crosby Lancaster CA '46 Ford Coupe Chry  354 10.00 -0.033 10.263 120.57 
 
W700 Wesley Eisinga Ripon CA '69 Valient Dodg  496 9.46 0.001 9.568 131.56 
B727 John Hildebrand Encinitas CA '31 Ford A Coupe Ford  351c 9.21 0.003 9.323 136.94 
 



N750 Norman Bergman Concord CA '65 Mustang Ford  408 10.68 0.064 10.629 124.34 
759H Mike Holland Truckee CA '72 Maverick Ford  302 12.92 0.041 12.776 102.02 
 
N702 Nancy Domich Sacramento CA '70 Nova Chev  421 10.34 0.047 10.431 125.85 
451 Dan Rowley Dinuba CA '68 Chevelle Chev  404 10.08 0.152 10.083 130.17 
 
F741 Dan Stanley Vacaville CA '69 Camaro Chev 454 10.45 0.031 10.457 116.42 
787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '65 El Camino Chev 283 10.80 0.090 10.802 111.63 
 
7525 Chaysse Trimp Wilton CA '69 Opel  10.10 0.047 10.120 134.66 
7619 Tyler Koranda Sutter CA '65 Chevelle Chev  350 11.56 -0.004 11.590 113.64 
 
H747 Don Morris No Highlands CA '73 Camaro Chev  350 11.16 0.058 11.150 120.25 
B758 Bob Sanders Glencoe CA '69 Chevelle Chev  540 10.06 0.016 10.036 129.89 
         
ROUND 3 
N702 Nancy Domich Sacramento CA '70 Nova Chev  421 10.30 0.102 10.327 130.30 
7525 Chaysse Trimp Wilton CA '69 Opel  10.12 0.078 10.181 130.12 
 
7459 Don Thomas Sonora CA '64 Fairlane Ford  557 9.65 -0.034 9.730 144.26 
N750 Norman Bergman Concord CA '65 Mustang Ford  408 10.65 -0.143 10.683 114.88 
 
H747 Don Morris No Highlands CA '73 Camaro Chev  350 11.14 0.041 11.194 115.38 
F741 Dan Stanley Vacaville CA '69 Camaro Chev 454 10.45 0.124 10.438 116.03 
 
206 Chris Neal Roseville CA '57 Chevy 210 Chev  383 11.90 0.037 11.947 110.61 
W700 Wesley Eisinga Ripon CA '69 Valient Dodg  496 9.45 -0.458 9.747 115.68 
         
ROUND 4  
206 Chris Neal Roseville CA '57 Chevy 210 Chev  383 11.93 0.067 11.916 106.96 
H747 Don Morris No Highlands CA '73 Camaro Chev  350 11.15 0.071 11.123 110.24 
 
7459 Don Thomas Sonora CA '64 Fairlane Ford  557 9.80 0.101 9.850 141.88 
N702 Nancy Domich Sacramento CA '70 Nova Chev  421 10.30 0.100 10.372 119.58 
         
FINALS 
206 Chris Neal Roseville CA '57 Chevy 210 Chev  383 11.88 0.009 11.844 110.83 
7459 Don Thomas Sonora CA '64 Fairlane Ford  557 9.80 -0.080 9.479 144.35 
 
 


